
ACADEMIC CALENDAR – FALL 2013 

 
AUGUST 

DATE DAY EVENTS 

August 27 Tuesday Last opportunity for 100% Refund of Tuition  

August  28 Wednesday First day of classes – Fall 2013 

August 28 Wednesday Apply for Candidacy for Degree, January 2014 Graduates – Submit 
applications online via CUNYfirst 

August 28 – September 3 Wednesday – Tuesday  Change of Program for all students 

 
SEPTEMBER 

DATE DAY EVENTS 

September 2 Monday College closed – No classes 

September 3 Tuesday Last day to drop with 75% refund of tuition 

September 4 – 6  Wednesday – Friday  No Classes scheduled 

September  10 Tuesday Last day to drop with 50% refund of tuition  

September  17 Tuesday Last day to drop with 25% refund of tuition 

September 18 Wednesday Course withdrawal period begins (a grade of “W” is assigned to students 
who officially withdraws from a class) 

September 13 – 14  Friday – Saturday  No Classes scheduled 

September 26 Thursday Verification of Enrollment due for Registrar to assign WN grades 

 
OCTOBER 

DATE  DAY EVENTS 

October  13 – 14  Sunday – Monday  College closed – No Classes 

October 15 Tuesday Classes follow a Monday Schedule 

October 15 – 22 Tuesday– Tuesday Mid-term Examination Period 

October 23 Wednesday Deadline for Mid-term Grades to be submitted electronically 

 
NOVEMBER 

DATE DAY EVENTS 

November  15 Friday Last Chance to Withdraw with a “W” Grade 

November 20 Wednesday Last day to Apply for Graduation, January 2014 online CUNYfirst 

November 27 Wednesday Classes follow a Friday Schedule 

November 28 – December 1 Thursday – Sunday College closed – No Classes  

 
DECEMBER 

DATE DAY EVENTS 

December 1 Sunday College closed – No Classes 

December 2 – December 13 Monday – Friday Advisement/Registration for the Spring 2014 Semester 

December 15 Sunday Last Day of Classes 

December 16-23  Monday – Monday Final Examinations day/evening 

December 21 - 22 Saturday – Sunday Final Examination – weekend classes 

December 24 – 25  Tuesday – Wednesday   College Closed 

December 27 Friday Deadline for Final Grades to be submitted electronically 

December 31 – January  1 Tuesday – Wednesday  College Closed  

 
 


